

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 195 OF 2011

National Insurance Co. Ltd. Appellant
Versus
Kailaschand Bhartiya and ors. Respondents

.....

Mr. P.P. Bafna, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. P.M. Yelnoorkar, Advocate for the respondent nos.1 to 3.

.....

CORAM : M. T. JOSHI, J.
DATED : 02/08/2013

ORAL ORDER:

1. Heard. Both the sides agree that the Appeal itself can be heard finally alongwith Civil Application no.3623 of 2013. In the circumstances, stand over to 21/08/2013 for final hearing at the stage of admission.

[M. T. JOSHI, J.]

arp/