

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 195 OF 2011**

National Insurance Co. Ltd.

**Appellant**

**V E R S U S**

Kailaschand s/o Manakchand  
Bhartiya & Ors.

**Respondents**

Mr. P.P. Bafna, Advocate for the appellant  
Mr. M.M. Bhokrikar, Advocate, holding for  
Mr. P.M. Yelnoorkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 3

**CORAM : M.T. JOSHI, J.**  
**DATE : 8TH APRIL, 2014**

**PER COURT :**

1. Heard.

2. **Admit.**

3. Learned counsel Mr. M.M. Bhokrikar, holding for learned counsel Mr. P.M. Yelnoorkar, upon admission, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3.

3. Print of the paper-book is dispensed with.

4. Liberty to move for early hearing of the appeal, if any exigency arises, is hereby granted.

**( M. T. JOSHI, J. )**

