

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**918 FIRST APPEAL NO. 195 OF 2011
WITH CA/3623/2013 IN FA/195/s2011**

THE NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD
VERSUS
KAILASCHAND BHARTIYA & ORS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. P P Bafna

...
CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.
Dated: April 07, 2016

...
PER COURT :-

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Insurance Company undertakes to carry out necessary amendment within one week. Notice to the added respondent returnable after six weeks thereafter.

(P.R. BORA, J.)

...