

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

953 **FIRST APPEAL NO. 195 OF 2011**

THE NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD
VERSUS
KAILASCHAND BHARTIYA & ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. P.P. Bafna

...

CORAM : K.K. SONAWANE, J.

DATE : 14th JUNE, 2018

PER COURT :

Appellant to take steps in respect of unserved respondent/s within two weeks, failing which, the appeal against unserved respondent/s shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(**K.K. SONAWANE, J.**)