



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

938 FIRST APPEAL NO. 195 OF 2011
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3623 OF 2013
IN FA/195/2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3244 OF 2018
IN FA/195/2011

The National Insurance Co Ltd

....Appellant

VERSUS

Kailaschand Bhartiya And Ors

.....Respondent

.....
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. S.V. Kulkarni

.....

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : January 05, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. On the request made by the learned counsel for the appellants, further six weeks time is granted to comply the earlier order.
2. List the matter on 16.2.2024.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]

ssc/