

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

51 FIRST APPEAL NO. 195 OF 2011

THE NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD
VERSUS
KAILASCHAND BHARTIYA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Kulkarni Sudhir V.
Advocate for Respondents No.1 to 3: Mr. Bhokarikar M M

...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3623 OF 2013
IN FA/195/2011
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3244 OF 2018
IN FA/195/2011

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 06th MAY, 2024

PER COURT:

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file copy of the newspaper in the Registry within a period of one (01) week from today.
2. List this matter on the final hearing board commencing from the third week of June.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]