



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

43 FIRST APPEAL NO. 195 OF 2011
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3623 OF 2013 IN FA/195/2011
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3244 OF 2018 IN FA/195/2011

THE NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD
VERSUS
KAILASCHAND BHARTIYA AND ORS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Sudhir V. Kulkarni
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. M. M. Bhokarikar

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 02 February, 2026

PER COURT :-

By consent of both sides, list the matter for final hearing on
12.02.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)