



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 195 OF 2011 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3623 OF 2013
IN FA/195/2011 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3244 OF 2018
IN FA/195/2011

The National Insurance Co Ltd
VERSUS
Kailaschand Bhartiya And Ors

...

Mr. S. V. Kulkarni, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. M. M. Bhokarikar, Advocate for Respondents

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J
DATE : FEBRUARY 12, 2026

PC :

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant undertakes to place written notes of arguments on record and serve copy of the same well in advance to other side.
2. List the matter on 12.03.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

Umesh